RICE AND ORDHANCE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (U)
AS 111 MAF (c) SUBJECT AS ABOVE , DIG 2987442 JAN 69.
1. (c) IAW REFERENCED MAG, THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED FOR THE
PERIOD 11-18 JUL 69.
161200M JUL 691 A/1-20TH # 11TH INF BDE.

A+ VIC BS 737 456
8. RICE CACHE
C. 16,000LBS * (SIXTEEN THOUSAND)
D. OPEN TERRAIN
E. RICE WAS FOUND IN SEVERAL MUTS.
F. RICE WAS KIDDEN UNDER FLOORS OF HUTS AND IN FALSE WALLS OF

HUTS SOME OF THE RICE VAS STORED IN BINS MEASURING 6'X5'X2'.
0. GOOD
M. UNKNOWN
1. RICE WAS PROBABLEY GROWN BY THE LOCAL POPULACE.
J. NEGATIVE